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•- J3 	 * 	ORDER SHEET 

a 	 APPLICATION NO. 3 	0F499' 
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1espondent(s) Li W &A 4 	- o 

1rMvbcate for Applicant(s) 

• 	•: 
Axivocate for Respondent(s) CG7.S £ 

'H 
Nots of the Restrv 	 Order of the Tnbunal 

8.1.2000 Present : Honble Mr.Justice D.N. 
Baruah, Vice-Chairman. 
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Issue notice to show Cause as 

to why the application shall not be 

admitted. Notice is returnable by 

28.2.2000. 

Any appointment made is subject 

to the result of this case. 

List on 28.2.2000. 

Vice-Cha rrnan 

A 9 7/,_ .; \ 	
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Date ( 	Order of the TribunatL -. 
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21 .3 .2p 0 ..  4rB.S.Basumatary,lernedAddi.CI 

S.c. is present for the respondents. 

None presentfor the applicar 

spn 28.3.2000 for con 

pfadmission, 

••;( 	I. 	•• 

NO reply has been subtn.ttted. Mr B4 
Basumatary,learfled Addl.C.G.S.0 pray_ 

for some more, time •tp gt i.nsructioi 

Mr A.med,learned counsel for the 

applicants opposes due to the fact tha 

advertisement has already bees is 	a 

fill up the reserved posts anp 4. 
for further interim order. However, La 

the ends of justice the case is adjour-

ned to 26.4.2000 for consideration of : 

admission. In additionhthe interim 

order dated 28.1.2000, pendency of 

consideration of admission shall not 

be a bar for the respondents to grant 

relief to the applicants. 
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No show cause reply has been 

submitted. Heard Mr B.S. Basumatary, 

learned Addi. and Mr A. Ahmed, 

learned coune1. for the applicants. 

Permission to the applicants to 

j9in in this single application under 

the provisions of Rule 4(5)(a) of the 

Central Administrative Tribunal 

(Peocedure) Rules, 1987, is granted. 

The 	application 	is 	admitted. 

Notice 	already served. 	List 	for 

written statement and further orders on 
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Date( 	Order or tije. Tribuna' 

26.4.00 

s of the Registry 

Lc—fi'5 

17.5.00. 

Heard the learned counsel for the 

parties regarding interim order. It is 

directed that appointment to the post 

of Mazdoor as advertised in Annexure-F 

shall be subject to the result of this :  

O.A. 

Iiember 

P. km 

17 .5 .00 
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14.6.00 
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Mr B .S .Basumatary, learned Adal .0 .G. 

S4C seeks time to file written statement 

List on 14.6.00 for written statement. 

and further orders. 

Member(J) 

Present : Hon'ble W.D.G. Verina, 
Judicial Member. 

As prayed for.  by Mr.B.S.Basurnatary, 
learned Addi. C.G.S.C., three weeks time 
jS gIanted to therespondefltS to file 
wr.tten statement. 

List on 7:700 for written 
statement and further orders. 

Member (J) 

Present: Hon'ble Mr S. Biswas, Administrative 
Member 

Learned counsel Mr A. Ahmed for 

the applicant and Mr B.S. Basumatary, learned 

Addl. C.G.S.C. for the respondents. 

At the request of the learned counsel 

for the respondents the case is adjourned and 

posted on 25.7.00 for filing written statement. 

Member(A) 
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O.A. No. 30/2000 

Notes ofthe_Regitty j bite 	Order of the T thiäa,' 
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]~~5 20 .9.00 present : The Honble Mr JusticeD5.N. 
Choudhury, Vice-Chairman. 

List on 12.12 .2000 for hearing. 
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Vice_Chairman 

present : The Hon'ble Mr Justice D.N. 
Chowdhury, 	 airman 

In view of the order passed in M.P. 

232/2000 Sri .Ranjan Hazarika and Sri 

Ch.Appa Rao has been allowed to implead 

as respondents No.4 and 5 resjectiveiy 

in this case. Office to add them as 

: resP01 ts in the cause title. 

'List on 12.12.2000 for hearing as 

already fixed. In the meantime the 

newly added respondents may file their 
written Statements. 

-Chajrman 
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12.12.00 	Heard, learned counsel for the parties. 
'Hearing conciuded.Judgement delivered in open 

court , icept:ineparate sheets,, .The: appli,c,ti.pn 
dis osed of. No costs. 

Member (A) 	 Vice-Chairman 

,trd 	S 



• •• 	CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH. 

No, 	30/2000 	of 

12.12.2000 
DATE OF DECISION 

Shri Petil Ramanna& two Ors. 	 PETITIONER(S) 

ADVCATE FOR TF 
PITIONER(S) 

VERSUS - 

Union of India & Ors. 
RESPONDENT(S) 

Mr. B.S. Basumatary., Addl.C.G.SC. 	
ADVOCATE FOR THE 
RESPONDENTS 

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.N.CHOWDHURY, VICE-CHAIRMAN. 

THE HON'BLE MR. M.P.SINGH, MEMBER(A). 

1. W1iether Reporters of local papers may be allowed to see the 
judgment ? 	 . 

.2. To be referred to the Reporter. or not ? 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy of the 
jddgment ? 

Whether the judgment is to be circulated to the other Benches 7 

Judgment delivered by Hon'ble Vice-Chairman 

I 
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/ 
CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 30 of 2000. 

Date of decision : This the 12th day of December,2000. 

Hon'ble Mr. Justice D.N.Chowdhury, Vice-Chairman. 

Hon'ble Mr. M.P.Singh, Member (A). 

Shri Petil Ramanna, 

Village-KV Narangi, 

Post Office - Satgaon, 

District - Kamrup (Assam). 

Sri Dipak Tumung, 

Son of Uma Ram Tumung, 

Army Ex-Serviceman, 

Assam Regiment, 

Village-Birkuchi, 

P.O. Narenagi 

Guwahat i-2 7. 

Sri Prernadhar Das 

Son of Shri Debendra Nath Das 

Village - Udaygiri 

P.O. Narengi, 

Guwahati -27 

.Applicants 

By Advocate Mr. A. Ahmed. 

-versus- 

The Union of India, 
represented by the Secretary 
to the Government of India, 
Ministry of Defence, 
New Delhi. 

The Director General, 
Ordinance Service, Master General 
of Ordinance Branch, Army 
Headquarters, P.O. DHQ, 
New Delhi-llO011. 

The Commandant, 222 ABOD, 
Narengi Camp, 
C/o 99 APO 	 ...Respondents 

By Advocate Mr. B.S. Basumatary, Addi. C.G.S.C. 

Contd... 
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0 R DER (ORAL) 

CHOWDHURY J.(v.c.). 

By. this application under Section 19 of the 

Administrative Tribunals Act 1985 the applicants have 

sought for a direction for their appointment in the post 

of Nazdoor on the basis of the selection list made to 

fill up back log vacan'cies by Special Recruitment Drive. 

In course of hearing it was informed that two of the 

applicants out of three namely Dipak Tumung and Premdhar 

Das were already appointed by therespondents. The 

respondents have also approached the Army Headquarter 

for release of more vacancies to appoint the selected 

candidated vide communication No.1523/SC-ST/191/Civ Est 

dated 7.7.2000. It has also been stated that the 

appointment of Shri Petil Ramanna is also under 

consideration on release of the vacncies. In the 

circumstances we were not inclined to persu the matter 

further with the expectation that Petil Ramanna and 

other like selected persons will be appointed in due 

. course. 

With the observation made above, the application 

stands disposed of. No order as to costs. 

trd 

(M. 
Nember(A) 

(D.N.CHOWDHURY) 
Vice-Chairman 
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(3UJAHATt BENCH, 	-t•I 

(AN APPLICAT]:oN UNDER 	flJL 12_Q THEjJ CENTRAL 

ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985) 

ORIGINAL -\PPL I C T I 

Sri Petli Ramanna & others 

a2jcAp_t.g. 

-Versus- 

Union of India & Others 

I N D E X 

- 	 _ItFculars  

1 Application 	 - 1 	to 

2 Verification 	- - 

 Annexure-A 	- 

 Annexure-B 	- 	- 

 V. Annexure-C  
It 

 A'n n e x u r e 	D  
 Annexure-E 

- 

9. 
? v ')i e xure -- - 

Fed by 

A vo ate, 



ç ) 

1hil 
ix 

4J 2  

IN THE CEN RAL ADMI 	ATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GAUHATI BENCH AT GAUHATI. 	 I 

(AN APPLICATION UNDEFi SECTION 19 OF THE 

CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL ACT S  1985) 

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO. 30 	OF 2000. 

B E T W E EN 

11 	Shri Petli Ramanna 

Viiiaqe-"KV Narangi, 

Post Office-Satgaon, 

District--Kamrup (Asam) 

21 	Sri Dipak Tumung, 

Son of. Uma Ram Tumung, 

Army E>-Serviceman 

Assam Reqiment. 

Vii iage-Birkuchj 

Post Office-Nrangi 

Guwahati-27 

31 Sri Premadhar Das 

Son of Shri Dehendr - a Nath Das 

Viiiaqe -Udaygiri, 	.• 

PONarengj 

Guwahati--27.  

"-AND- 

The Union Of India, 

r--epresented by the Secretary 

I 

4 
	a- 
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Qui&l'' 

to the Government of India.. 

Ministry of Defence 

New Delhi 

The Director General 

Ordinance Service Master 

Gener.l of Ordinance Sra.nch 

Army Head Duarters P..O'DHO q  

rei c.i/4 	
New Deihi-ilOOlt. 

rl 	 3. 	The Commandant 222 ABOD.. 
V(II - / fly 	V0(24 

Narengi Camp, 

C/o 99 APO. 

iRespondents. 
/4?,4'DcJed Yi&. 0W 	 __- 

IQL1 /kfrNo 	/Qa' o'o. 
DETAILS OF THE APPLICATION: 

PARTICULARS 	OF 	THE 	ORDER 	AGAINST 

WHICH THE APPLICATION IS MADE: 

This instant application is made against 

the action of the Respondents for not 

appointing applicants against in the post of 

Mazdoor against backlog vacancies of S.C/S.T. 

candidates on special recruitment drive. 

JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL 

The applicants declare that the subject 

matthr of the instant application is within the 

jurisdiction of the Honble Tribunal. 

L I N I AT I ON 

747 	
34h 

 93 ,24k2.. 
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1ippiicants further declare that 

the application is within the limitation period 

prescribed under Section 21 of the Adminis--

trative Tribunal Act. 

4 	FACTS OF THE CASE 

Facts of the case in brief are given below 

4.1 	That your humble applicants are all 

citizens of India and as such they are 

entitled to all the rights and privileges and 

protection guaranteed by the Constitution of 

India. 

4.2. 	That Your applicants beg to state that 

the applicant No.1 	is Scheduled 	Caste 	by 

community, applicant No. 2 is Scheduled Tribe 

by community and the applicant No. 3 is also 
0 	

scheduled 	Caste 	by 	community. 	They 	are 

permanent 	residents 	of 	Narenqi, 	Guwahati, 

Assam. 

4.3. 	That your applicants beg to state that 

they have got common grievances, common cause 

of action and the nature of relief prayed for 

is also same a n d similar and hence having 

- regard to the facts and circumstances they 

intend to prefer this application Jointly and 

accordingly they crave leave of the Hnble 

Tribunal under Rule 4()(a) of the Central 

Administrative Tribunal (procedure) Rules, 

1987.. They also crave leave of the Honhle 

Tribunal and pray that they may be allowed to 
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6ncti 
file 	*rjoint application and pursue the 

instant applicants redressal to their common 

g rievances. 

4.4 	That your applicants beg to state that 

they were called for recruitment as Mazdoor 

under the Office of th.e Commandant, 222 Advance 

Base Ordinance Depot, Narerigi. Their candid-

tures were Sponsored by the Employment 

Exchange Guwahati. It is pertinent to mention 

here that the above recruitment of Nlazdoor- were 

made against backlog vacancies of S.C./S.T. 

candidates on Special Recruitment Dr.ive, The 

applicant No.1 was called for interview for the 

post of tlazdoor vide letter dated 1599!T/68/Est 

dtd. 13th January, 1994. The applicant No.2 was 

èailed for interview for the post of Mazdoor 

vide letter No, 1599/1 /157/ Est dated 13th 

J:anLtary, 1994. The applicant No.3 was also 

called for interview for the post of t'lazdoor 

vide letter No. 1599/1/96/ Estt dated 13th 

January, 1994. All the 'above mentioned call 

letters were issued by the Office of the 

Commandant q  222 Advance Base, Ordinance Depot, 

C/a 99 APO. 

Annexure. 	B & C are the photocopies 

of call letters dated 13-"01--94 issued 

by the Office of the ResPondent No. 3 

to the applicants. 

4.5 	That, the applicants beg to state that 

all 	the 	applicants 	appeared 	before 	the 

interview hoard on 28--1'94. After' that, the 

 I 
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app4idi9Es along with other selected candidates 

were asked by the Respondent No. 3 to submit 

the Original Certificates and documents and 

accordingly they submitted their original 

documents to the personal 	Officer of 	the 

dvance ease Ordinance Depot. The Personal 

Officer of the Depot served the applicants with 

Forms relating to Police Verification and 

Medical Verification. ccordinqly, the appli-

cants duly filled the f o r m s and submitted 

before the Personal Officer of the Ordinance 

Depot. 

4.6 	That the applicants beg to state that, 

thereafter, the Respondent No. 3 informed them 

that they were selected for the post of Mazdoor 

along with other candidates and they will have 

to wait for appointment letter from Army Head 

Ouarter, New Delhi. 

4.7 	That the applicants 'beg to state that 

after i'iot getting the' appointment letters from 

the Respondents they submitted representation 

before the Respondent No. 1 for early appoint-

ment in the post of Mazdoor. The Office .0+ the 

Respondent No. 3 informed the applicants that 

their names were in select penal of the Beard 

and their names have been forwarded to the 

Eastern Command for sanction of vacancies and 

whenever the vacancies will release they will 

be appointed accordingly. The applicants 

herewith' annex one such letter No. 123ISC- 

• 	ST/107/Cjv Est dated 2--03-1999 for kind the 

• perusal of the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

1400 
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Lt1±nUD is the photocopy of the 

above said letter No. 1523/SC-ST/107/ 

Civ Est dated 26-03-1993. 

the applicants beq to state that 

the.appiicants again filed their representation 

on 23-02-1999 before the Respondents for their 

early appointment in the post of Mazdoor as per 

earlier assurance given by the Respondents. But 

till today the Respondents neither released the 

vacancies of Mazdoors as per bacl<log vacancies 

of ST/SC candidates on Special Recruitment 

Drive nor appointed them in the above said 

posts. Surprisingly the respondents without 

appointing them in the pest of tlazdoo.r against 

the backlog vacancies of S.C/S.T. on Special 

Recruitment Drive1  the Respondents have again 

advertised the posts of tiazdoors in the Local 

Paper, The Assam Tribune on 27-12-1999* for 

the said posts the interview will be held 

for this on 28 & 29 January 2000. The total 25 

posts are shown in the advertisement General m 

15(05 posts are reserved for ex--service man and 

one post is reserved for physically handicapped 

person) for SC 02 ST it 02 4  OBC is 06 posts 

are reserved by the respondents and hence 

finding no other, alternative th,e applicants 

have approached this Honble Tribunal for 

seeking Justice. 	 - 	 - 

nnexureiE 

sentation 

before the 

1999. 

T',p4 Cp7  
is the pcpy of repre- 

submitted by the applicants 

Respondent No.1 on 23-02- 
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Annexure-F is the photocopy of Adver-

tisement made in the Local paper, m The 

Assam TribuneL dated 27-12-1999 f o r 

appointment of Mazdoôr by the Respon-

dent No. 3. 

4.9 	That your applicants beg to state that 

their names have already been struck out from 

further employment by ,  the Employment Exchane 

because the Respondents have already intimated 

the Exchange for their appointment in the post 

of flazdoor. 

4.9 	That 	your 	applicants beg 	state that 

the 	action 	of 
I the 	Respondents is 	illegal and 

violative 	of 	the 	fundamental rights 	of the 

constitution. 	The 	act 	of 	the Respondents is 

inala 	fide 	because 	without appointing the 

persons 	from 	earlier 	selection list 	against 

backlog 	vacancies 	of 	SC/ST candidates the' 

Respondents 	have 	again 	advertised for 	recruit- 

ment to 	post of Mazdoor. 

4.10 	That the applicants beg to state that 

they are very poor persors and also hailed from 

a backward community and they are running from 

pillar to post for getting appointment in the 

post of Nlazdoor against backlog vacancies of 

SC/ST candidates against the Specil 

Recruitment Drive, 

4.11 	That your applicants beg to state that 

the Union of India has given special attention 

to the backward community for upli-ftment of 

YID 	
their community and necessary acts and 

& 
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reservation has already been qiven to this 

community and as such, the Respondents cannot 

deny the same to the applicants. 

4.12 	That your applicants submit they ar 

qoinq to be over aqed For further Government or 

Semi--Government employment and as such, 

immediate interference by the Honble TribLtnal 

is necessary to save them from further hard-

ships. 

4.13 	That your applicants submit that the 

Honhle Tribunal may be pleased to pass an 

interim order to protect the applicants a n d 

also to stay the nerw recruitment for the post 

of (iadoor until the applicants are appointed 

against the backloq vacancies under the Special. 

Recruitment Drive for SC/ST candidates. 

4.14 	That in view of the facts and circum- 

stances it is a fit case for interference by 

the Hanble Trihunal to save the entire family 

members of the applicants from starvation. 

4.13 	That this application is filed bona 

fide and for the interest of justice. 

5. 	GROUNDS 	FOR 	RELIEF 	WTTH 	LEGAL 

PROVISION 

5.1 	For that, the action of the Respon- 

dents for not appointing the applicants as per 

select list of backlog vacancies of SC/ST on 

Special Recruitment Drive and as such., the 
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action of the Respondents is illeoal 	arhi- 

trary 	mala 	fide 	and 	violative 	of 	the 

principles of natural Justice. 

5.2 	For that 	the Respondents beinq a 

model employer. they should appoint the 

applicants under the Special Recruitment Drive 

of SC/ST and they should not deprive, the 

applicants from this and hence, the same is bad 

in the eye of law. 

5.3 	For 
	

that, 	the 	Respondent 	without 

exhausting the earlier list of SC/ST candidates 

under the SpE cial Recruitment Drive can not 

advertise for new recruitment of Ma'zdoors. As 

such, the new advertisement is illegal in the 

eye of law 

5.4 	For 	that, 	the 	action 	of 	the 

Respondents is not sustainable in the eye of 

law as well as in facts. 

5.5 	For that, the applicant's case is a 

genuine and they should he appointed by the 

Respondents against the backlog vacancies of 

SC/ST candidates under Special Recruitment 

Drive and hence the Respondents cannot deny it. 

5.6 	For 	that, 	the 	action 	of 	the 

Respondents is violative of fundamental rights 

of the constitution of India.. 

5,7 	For 	that, 	the 	-action 	of 	t h e 

Respondents is arbitrary, whimsical, mala fide 

and also with a motive behind to deprive the 

applicants to get, appointment. 
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5.8 	For the fl  in any viev of the matter the 

action of the respondents is not sustainable 

and hence the same is liab].e to be set aside 

and quashed. 

The applicant craves ieve of t h i s, 

Hob1e Tribunal to advance further qrounds at 

the time of hearinq of this instant 

application 

DETAILS OF REMEDIES EXHAUSTED: 

That there is no other alternative and 

efficacious remedy available to the applicants 

except invokinq the jurisdiction of this 

Honble Tribunal 	under Section 	19 of 	the 

Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985. 

MATTERS NOT PREVIOUSLY_FILED OR 

PENDING IN ANY OTHER COURT: 

That the applicant further declares 

that she has not filed any application, writ 

petition or suit in respect of the subject 

matter of the instant applicatiori before any 

other Court au€hori ty, n o r any such 

application, v4rit petition or suit is pendinq 

before any of them. 

8, 	RELIEF SOUGHT FOR: 

Under 	the 	facts 	and 	circumstances 

£tated above the applicant most respectfully 

prayed that your Lordship may be pleased to 

admit this petition and may call for records of 

V 
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the 	.case 	issue 	rule 	calling 	upon 	the 

Respondents to show cause as to.why the relief 

should not be given to the applicants and after 

hearing the parties on the cause or causes that 

may be shown and on perusal of rords your 

Lordships may be pleased to grant the following 

relief to the applicants. 

8.1 	To direct the Respondents to issue 

appointment letter to the applicants against 

earlier selection list of under the backlog 

• 	 vacancies of the SC/ST candidates on Special 

Recruitmenito~ri ~ve. 	 17 

8.2 	To direct the Respondents to complete 

the process of appointment as early as possible 

and also not to recruit fresh candidates in the 

post of Madoor till the earlier list of SC/ST 

candidates is e>hausted by the Responderts. 

8.3 	Cast of the application. 

8.4 	To pass any other relief or reliefs to 

which the applicants may be entitled and as may 

be deem fit and proper by the Honble• Tribunal. 

9, INTERIM ORDER_PRAYED FOR: 

Pending 	disposal 	of 	the 	Original 

pplication the applicants most respectfully 

prays for an interim order directing the 

Responderits not to appoint any_otherjjersons in 

the post of Mazdoor till the earlier list is 

exhausted and also 3three) posts of Mazdoor 

may be reserved to the applicants till disposal 
• 	 ----------.- 	 ---- 

of the case. 

•1. 



	

- -- 	 13 

ApplictionFi1edThrogh 

	

'. 	Advocate. 

/ 

Particulars of I.P.O. 

I.P.O. NO.. 	04o 
Date Of Issue 

Issued from 

Payable at 

LIST OF ENCLOSURES: 

As stated above. 

Verification. 

I 
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VERIFICATION 

I 	Sri Premadhar Dasq Son of Shri 

Debendra Nath Das 	Village - Udaygiri q  FO 
L 

Narengi, Guwahati-27 Assam, applicant No. 3 of 

the instant Original Application and also as 

aLtthorised by other applicants to sign the 

v.erifictjon . on behalfof them do hereby 

solemnly vrify that the statements made in 

paragraphs  

are true to my knowledge those 

made in paragraphs 
 

are being matters of records are true to my 

information derived therefrom w.hich .1 believe 

to be true and those made ir., pa - graph 5 are 

true to my legal advice and I have not 

suppressed any material facts. . 

And I sign this verification today on this. 

th 	74 Jay of. January. 2000. 

Declarant 	. 
a 
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1523/SC_ST/\'9Cjv Est 

222 Agrim Sthai Ayudh Bhandar 
222 Advance Base Ordnance Depot 
C/O 	99 	APO 

14a r ge 

SI 
p 

Shri P Rananna 
dO Shri P Darnadu 
Viii— KV Narangi 
Post—Satgaon 
D15t.i.Kanlrup (Assarn) 

REPRESENTATION IN RESPECT OF THE RECmJTTPENT_OF 
TtIL 	ffflI GA L i 

1 1 	Refer to your ipplication dated 07 Mar 96, 

2. 	Select panel of your board was forwarded to -U Ecitern 
Conmand for sanctioned of the vacancies but the vacancies have 
not so far been released by the competent Authority. As nd 
when the vacancies are released you will bo intimated 
accordingly. 

Copy to :-. 

(un Sorat) 
C)fl('( AJm) 
Pers Offjcer(C.v) 
for C0rnrrand3nt 

 

71 
Aadquarters\ I 51 Sub Area 

C/O 99  APO for information please. 
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Annexure-E 

To 

	

	
1th 

The Secretary to Defence Ministry,  

Government of India q  

P0.-Nw Delhi m 110011. 

Sub Prayer for Recruitment of Mazdoor aqains 

Backlog Vacancies of SC/ST Candidates on 

Special Recruitment Drive (SRD). 

Sir q  

Nos.t Respe ctfully'. 	We beg 	to ' state 

that we have been selected in the office of 

dmmandant 222 Adv. Base ordnance Deppt C/o 

99 APO as madoor in the year 1994 agains 

back 1 og vacancies of SC/ST on Special 

Recruitment Drive. 

That we were selected with 	other 

7(seven) candidates belonging to SC/ST 

community was made by the commandant 222 ABOD 

underthe auth.drity of O.M. No. 1599/T/157/Est 

dated 13 Jn 94. 

That 	thereafter 	t h e 	offie' 	of 

commandant direct us along with other se1cted 

candidates to deposit the. papers (Employment 

card and original certificate of Educationa1 

• 	Qualificatton and cast certificate) and accr- 

• 	ciingly 	did • and hándd. over to personnel 

officer to the Depot. • 

That the personnel 	officer of 	the 

' depot s eved Lj f o r m s relation to •pol?ce 

vei- ification and advised vc4q to submit the f o r m 

duly comp1etd in all respect. 
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a 

I 

- 

That in due course, We fiile.d up forms 

duly conipieted and submitted to the office of 

commandant. That the Adm Officer and personnel 

Officer of the depot advised me along with 

7(Seven) selected candidates to wait for 

appointment letter till the post of Ma±door be 

released from Army New Delhi and Estern 

Command, Calcutta. The Office of the commandant 

222 ABOD vide his letterNo.'1523/SC-ST/109/Civ  

lEst dated 26.3.98 has also-informed one of our 

candidate Sri P. Ramanna that select penal of 

the Board has -forvarded the list candidates to 

Army H.q for release of vacancies and 

accordingly we will be intimated. 

In view of the above, your goodseif 

would kind enough to consider out case, and 

instruct the concerned officials to permit us 

to Join where we have.already been selected and 

oblige. 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 

11 	Shri Ptlj Ramanna,. 

21 Sri Dipak Tumung 

3) 	Sri Fremadhar Dash 

(Selected candidates for 

the post of F1azdor in 

the office of the Comman-

dant 222 ABOD under 

Special Recruitment Drive 

for SC/ST candidates), 
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Copy to:- 

1.. D{303 	<OS-SC), MGO'S 	Branch., Army 	H.Q. 	DHs., 

New Delhi 	' .110011. 

2 11GOC 	H.Q. Eastern Command 	Fort 	tiillim, 

Calutta--21. 

3 Commandant, 222 	ABOD., C/o 99 AFO 

For information 	and 	nece- 

ssary action 	pleas.. 

TV 
11 

/ 



, 
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posts of Mazdoôr and I (one) post of messenger in 222 ABOD by 12 
' 	 - I I  a)1(Name and designation of.the 	'Admi,thtjve Officer' . 's4-Officer to Wham applicati 	222ABOD CfO 99 A?O , 
	 r Ibe scj 	;i' 	. • t.1' J 	)' 	'' 	

l, 	"J' 

	

b) Rescrvatj,,j of 25 vacant posts 
SCO2, SIt.O QBCQ and 	

ef'V 
• 	General 15(05 posh ate reserved for EMcemen nd01 'post for • 	j Physically handicapped The Ex-Ser 	ii'*n'J physically I handicapped Selected would 16e atjsorbed in the Caste/Category  that they belong to' the first and the balance yacan post would be 	 1. çj 	fi 11&4up from the genera] public). 01 (one) vacant postmessenger is N 	reserved for OBC 2 

 c) "Pay Iscale for &thcat&oi .jes' f Rs. 2350552660.60..3200 
plus allowances admissible 

I to Central Govt employees 4YNa t eOr emLployment 	
Temporary '- 	 J 

e)AgeJim 	
(l)l8to25years,Syears 

relaxation for SC/ST and 3 yeaxs for,OBC candidates. (ii) Age limit 
for Ex-servicemen who have rendered notless than.6 month 
continuous service in the Armed Forces will be determined as under 

"Present age minus pezicxj 
2Syears. 	 of service plus years, not exéeedizg 

ip'-r... 	
a Ii) Qualification required 	Mazdoqr (i) Knowledge of Iiindj (ii) Primaiy Scho0t pass (iii) Meseág 	8th CJSS (iv) The candidate will be OI probatio,i fo4' a pen9d of 2 years and on 

successful completion of proba1jonayric théywij bc absorbed 
as regular (tmpory)Mazdr,lMessenger.  
2'. Eligibale 'candidas will be called for interview being held on 
28 and 29 un 2000. 	' 	 A

. 

3. Specimen of the application form is 'as under':• 

t 

I 
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IN THE CENTRAL. AiiiksPRATTW TRIBtJNAL ::::: GUWARATI BENCH 

GUWARgI. 

0.AJO. 30 01 2000 

t) N 

U 

Shri PetjjR*xma & ors 

—Vs.. 

Unios of India & ore. 

WRITTEN STAENENT FOR AND ON BEB.jIP OP RESPONDENT 

105.1 92 AID 30 

I4.* Coi1ft *ii!Øj,222 &dvsn.ed Base Ordjianee 

Depot,C/0 99 APO,do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows : 

I • 	That I an the,Commandant of 222 Advanced Baøe Ordinance Depot 

(in short ABOD),C/O 99 APO. I have been arrayed as Party Respondent No, 

3 in the instant Original £pplication. I have received a copy of the 

aforesaid 0.A.,gonethrough the same,understood the contents thereof . 

Further I am authorised to represent the Union of India and other Of fi-

cial Respondents in the present case,includjng filing of written state-. 

ment and other relevant documents that may require time to time. As 

such I am competent to verify and file this written statement for and 

on my own behalf as well as for and on behalf of all the Respondents. 

2. 	That this answering Respondent before dealing with the merits 

as well as pararwise statements of the 0.A, begs to raise pre].eminary 

objection as regards the maintenability of the O.A. inasmuch as the cause 

of action against which the applicants have filed this O.A. has no nexus 

with their grievance. As a matter of fact the impugned process of appoim.-

ment of Xazdoors is meant for the current vacancies for the year 1999. 

2000 and the applicants are selectees of 1994 under Special Recruitment 

Drlve(jn short SRD)f or backlog vacancies meant for SC/ST5 till the year 

1994. 

It is also pertinent to mention here that the applicants have 

neither applied nor participated in any manner in the selection process 

in question........ 
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in question. That apart the applicants after having found selected in 

1994 had neither participated in any selection process for the posts 

of Nazdoors for the current vacancies meant for subsequent years which 

took place regularly in the year 1997 and 1998 nor did they agitate in 

any forum against such selection process on earlier occasions. Thus the 

instant 0.&.j.s not tenable in the eye of law inasnaich as the applicants 

are not party in the current selection process and through the current 

selection process only current vacancies available for the year 1999-

2000 meant for both general category and SC/STe are going to be filled 

up. The applicants are by no means affected by the current selection/ 

recruitment process as because neither the backlog vacancies for sc/ 

Se for the year I 993-94 is gaixi*xbi dereeerved to create current 

vacancies nor those backlog vacan*iea are going to be exhausted by the 

current recruitment process. As such the instant O.A. is devoid of any 

merits and liable to be dismissed. 

	

3, 	That this answering Respondent does not admit any of the facts, 

staments,allegatións and averments made in the 0.A* save and except those 

have been specifically admitted hereunder in this written statment. Fur-. 

ther the statements which are not borne on records have also been cate-

gone ally denied. 

	

4. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 1 of the 0. A. this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the Govt.of India had de-. 

cided to launch a 'Special Recruitment Drive'(In short SRD)against back-. 

log vacancies for SC/ST candidates. Accordingly EQ Eastern Command vide 

letter No.321891/2/SCT/1009/c...8C dated 4.10.1993 directed to implement 

the sane in 222 ABOD with the instructions to fill up the vacancies by 

31.3.1994. 

A copy of the aforesaid letter dated 

4.10.93 is annexed herewith and marked 

as iNEXURE_tR' thereof. 

fiowever,subsequently,Arn- EQ vide letter No.80992/SCT-93/0Si(1) 

dated 18.10.93 directed not to issue appointment letters to the selectei 

candidated.... . S...... 
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candidates under SRD-93 9 till the receipt of Govt.clearance. 

A copy of the aoresaid letter dated 18610.93 

is annexed herewith and marked as ANNEXUREI 

'hereof. 

Since till date no clearance has been receiVtcto  the óffect, the 

applicants could not be appointed as such. 

5. 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 2 and 3 of the 0. A. 

this answering Respondent does not make any comments since those pertain 

to provisions of law. 

60 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 of the 

0.A.this answering Respondent does not make any comments since those are 

matter of records. 

7. 	That as regards the contents of pa openning part of paragraph 

40 of the O,A. this answering Respondent does not offer any comments. 

Regarding conlouding part of the said paragraph,aince the same are matter 

of records hence requires no comments. 

80 	That as regards the m2.tu contents of paragraph 4.4 of the 

0. A. this answering Respondent does not make any comments since those are 

matter of records. 

90 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.5 of the 0.A. it 

is admitted to the extent that the applicants were called for interview 

on 28.01 .1994.Eowever,the allegations made in the later part of the paral.  

graph have been completely denied. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.6 of the 0. A. this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the applicants alongwith 

some other candidates were elected for the post of Itasdoor against back-  

log vacancies under SBD-.93.Thia answering Respondent duly informed the 

applicants about non—receipt of clearance as regards their 1!IptIt  appoi-

ninent. 

That as regards the contents of openning part of paragraph 4.7 

of the 0.A.this answering Respondent dose not make any comments and with 

regard to atér part of the statement made in said paragraph this Respon.' 

Respondent......... 
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Respondent makes no comments since those are matter of records. 

That as regards the openning part of the statements made in pa-

ragraph 4.8 this answering Respondent respectfully states *1k that the 

applicants of the instant O.A. were selected against backlog vacancies 

for SC/ST candidates under SRD..93.However,as has been stated since no 

clearance has been receip',(from the competent authorities the applicants 
be 

and for that matter the selected candidates could notappointed. Purther 

it is reiterated that there is no relation between the instant recruitment 

process January 2000 and the selectioncandidates against backlog vaoan'. 

cies for SC/STe on SRD-93.It is pertinent to mention here that the appli-

cants were selected for appointment of SRD-93 subject to the clearance 

from the Central Goternment. While present recruitment 4pocess is dject 

rcruitment'and for the current vacancies for botho gen*ral and SC/STe ca'-

tOgories based  on the Army KQ release order 1o.A/23681/1/Ma/0S.'.8C(i)/222 

ABOD dated 09-09.99. Adviertisement for the post of Mazdoor,was published/ 

broadcasted through the different means/media on the directions of the 

Central Government. Interviews/Physical tests were conducted on 28 & 29 

January,2000 and based on the performanoc in the teat,candidatea were 

selected for appointment against the specific vacancies released. It is 

also pertinent to mention here that during 1997,a group of 1azdoors oomp. 

rising of Gen5,SCi-2,STu'.1 and OBC.-2 were appointed under 'direct recruit-

ment'process. Thereafter again in 1998,2 candidates timl belonging to ge 

neral category were also appointed after observing all the necessary for-

maljties as per postulated policy. Interestingly during those two recruit-

ment process held in 1997 and 1998 the applicants never agitated against 

such process. It appears that the applicants deliberately muddled in their 

approach by mingling SRD and direct recruituient,which are entirely two 

different facets in allrespects in order only to make out a case in their 

favour, 

That as regards the contents of Paragraph 4.9 of the O.A.this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that the names of candidates 

for the......... 
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for the posts of Mazdoors were called from the Employment Exchange. Howe.. 

ver,no intimation and applications relating to the applicants were recel-. 

ved through/from the Employment Exchange at the relevant point of time and 

as suoh,striking off their names from the Roll of Employment Exchange does 

not arise. That apart unless and until a person is duly a-ppointed in a 

particular post and no information is given to the Employment Exchange in 

that respect,normally no one's name is struck off automatically unless and 

otherwise one becomes defaulter. 

14. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.9(sic)of the 0.A. this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that as has been stated above 

the applicants could not be issued appointment letters owing to non-.receipt 

of clearance from the Govt. for recruitment iq against SRD-.93 9  The Responds-. 

nts published advertisement calling suitable candidates for the post of 

)Izdoors in view of the Army BQ release order No. A/23881 / 1 fMaz/OS.u.8C (i) / 

222 ABOD dated 09.09.99 for'direct recruitment' and for the current vaca.. 

noies. As such there is ze1*tim no relation between the present recruit.. 

ment process and selection of candidat.s made on earlier eccasion way baøk 

in the year 1994 against backlog vacanlies for SC/STs under SRD. Thereofri, 

the allegations levelled against the Respondents have no legal footings and 
4v 

on that t* count itself the instant O.k* is lbblebe dismi*sed. 

15, 	That as regards the openning part of the statements made in para-. 

graphs 4.10 and 4.11 of the O.A. this answering Respondent does not offer 

any comments. However,in so far as appointment of the applicants i is eo-

eerned this Respondent reiterates the statements made in immediate preoe-. 

ding pragraph of this written statement. 

16. 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.12 of the 0.A.this 

answering Respondent does not make any comments. 

170 	That as regards the contents of paragraph 4.13 of the 0. A., this 

answering Respondent respectfully states that since there is no relation 

between the present recruitment proeess and that of SRDa'93,that apart, 

the applicants are not participants of the present recruitment process, 

as such.,........ 
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iss such the applicants are not entitledjraise any objection against the 

recruitment process in question. 

18 0 	That as regards the contents of pargaipbs .4.14 and 405 of the 

.0.A.thjs answering Respondent does not malcé any comments. 

That as regards the contents of paragraph 5(50 to 5.7)  of the 

. A. this answering Respondent respectfully aubmita that at under the facts 

and circumstances as have been explained in the foregoing pargaaphs of this 

written statement the instant 0.A* is devoid of any legal valid ground and 

as such not tenable in the eye of law and liable4be dismissed, 

That as regards the contents of pargraphs 6 and 7 of the O.A. this 

answering Respondent does not make any comments. 

N o 	That as regards the contents of paragraphs 8(8.1 to 8.3) and 9 of 

the 0.A* this answering Respondent respectfully submits that since the ins-. 

taut 0. A. as has been explained in the foregoing pargaraphs of this written 

statement has no legal valid grounds to stand on and liable to be diemi-. 

seed as such the applicants are not entitled any relief/reliefs including 

interim relief as preyed  for in their O..A. Thus the instant 0.A* is liable 

to be dismissed in tim its entirity, 
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:YERI F,rGATIOI: 

1 Lt EO1 XIK COMA222 AdYanced Base Ordinance Depot, 

0/0 99 APO,do hereby solemnly affirm and stats that the statements made 

in this yerjfjcatjon including those have been made in paragraphs 1, 2 

of the written statement are true to the 

beat of my bm kniviedge and belief and those have been made in paragrais 

pbs 4, r. ,  7, ê 	
, 
Jo, II,! '2 /4 , / S &'' 1 7 	are true to the beat 

of my information which have been derived from the records and the rests 

are my humble submission before the Hon'ble Tribunal. 

ARD I verity and sign this verifi&tion this the 24 -  day of 

,2000. 

~OffD S- E N P. 
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PEPSO1.1AL ArrEj'ITT.CN OF TI-LE COMDTS/COOs/OCS 

OP IM1'iEDIATE/TINE BOUND 
Special Recruitment Drive 

Thie 	2428321/2289 	 REGISTERED/SDS 
I1eac)quFtrterS 
Baste rn Ccmivan 
Ft William, Calcutta - 21 

321891/2/SCT/ N0 
	

/Os-8C 	 ( Oct 93 

List 'C' 

SFECIlL RECRUITMENT DRIVE FOR TF-I1 YEAR 1993 TO FILi. 
UP THE BACKLOG OF RESERV?tTIONS FOR SCs AND STs 

l 	Further to this HQ letter No 
31891/2/SCT/1009/0S-8C ate 

4 Oct 93 	a copy of Army HO letter No 80992/SCT_93/058C (i) 

tc 18 Oc1..93 is forwar:Je:l herewith for strict compliance. 

'P1< Kwatra ) 

• 	
DADCS 
for NC AOC 

Cpyof ArrnyH letter No o /SC937 	8cc) t1ct'  93. 

AS ABOVE 

Further to our letter No 80992/SCT_93/058C(i). t 27 Aug/ 

The issue of appointment letLers to the seiecteJ car1i-JteS 

is cOnC2tpe1 no repeat no appointrreflt letters are to. be jssui t 

the selec 	caniateS of SRD-93 till receipt of government 

clearance, 

J)LQc 

4 	

/'•" 

xXxx Xxx 

Iqbal Singh 
Col 
Director OS (Pera) 

- 	 for DG OS 

St,• 	

- -. 	 --• •-• 

c •. 
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Tele : 2428321/2 289  HeadqUarters 
Eaterfl. command 
Fbrt William, Calcutta - 21 

 0 1  
321891/2/&T/\ 	/05_SC 	

Oct 93 

List 'C 

------------- 
SPECIAL RECRUITMENT DPI FOR THE YEAR 

F RERV.TI0 	FOR 

The Government has decided to launch a 
	ecial Recruitent 

ive for filling U backlog of reserved vacancies as on 31 Mar 
93, 

	

c0nct 	
copy 

as was done during the last thrèY_  of Mm of Def/D(JCM) ID No 23(6)/g3/T/D(JCM) dt 10,8.93 together 

with copy of 	
28034/1/93 5tt() dt 27.7.93 with its enclo- 

sures are enclosed. These may piease be sttictiY adhered to. 

The salient points of guidelines given in .  Para 5 of DO leti 

er dt 27 7,93 reprodUced below, be fol;lowed while conducting the 

er drive t1e tine chedU1 e 	
I... 

't' 	L a— e e N 3 
The first stage of the recrUi 	

process shouid DL 

completed by 
the 15th of Oct 99 b 5ning reqUiSitt 

to UP,S,EmP10Yment chaflge 	
ilease of advertiS 

ment for the Idefltied vacflCies. 
AdvertiS0mt may be published udder the caption 
"Special Recruitment Drive for sC/v. 

	

ile calling for applicatio 
	

at least a period of 

siX weeks may be prescribed for receipt of apoliCatiofls. 
Wide publicitY may be given so that the informatio

n  

reaches the target groups. 

p 	
iv) Wnile 5ending requisiti0fl5 to the ErrrPiOYmert Ch8nge5, be given for nomination of 

ndidates. If no names are received within this periods 

or jf adequate nber of candidates 
are not spofls0ri 

the crUiting 
authoritY y advertise the posts a1ling 

for applications from 	
candidat who re registered 

I 	
with any of the Employment changes. such appiiCat0 

ongwith names, if any, sUbSeent recetv 
	from the 

Employment changeS may be considered 
fr making recrUtt 

merit. 

v) 	r 0
cating adequate number of eandidates for 5cle 

tions, the help of voluntary ageflCCS may be sought. 
A 

list of 
such agencies is enclosed at Anne)re 

III. 
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3. 	
Attention is also invited to para 6 of the DO letter dated 

27.7.93 and the nominated Qfficer may be contacted in case 0fany 

points r egarding clarifiC3ti 0  
You are reested t0 assess the backlog of reserved vaCanCie re I3 -PrO 

for 	s/S 
as on 31393 and furnish report on Anne  

forma i identified to wipeout the backlog during the 

or .v e. The V c ncies 	
s 

should e talcén into accouflt for filling up on immediate bsis s 

per the existing 	
0cedure. It is stressed that firm and acurate 

fireS are furflishd. 	
bseqUeflt changes woid not be accepted. 

rst report on AnnexUre iI_proform I and proforma ii may please 

ieoredtP this HO by 10 Oct 	 of . Tb 	ubseqJet fortn 
15tglY 

thi HO 	1st and 	
h  

c month on Prbförma II. In case these dates happen to be closed 
all efforts, all efforts should be made to 

furnish to report one day prior to the target dates. 

5.. 	Since the first report and the 
5 bseqUen progress reportS 

are to be submitted to Ministry of personnel public GrieVenC 
	;nc1 

ension through Ministry of Defence, the.tie schedule for submi 

:sOn of the reports be strictly i 	
adhere th. 

•'NRoY 

DDO'S 
for MG A OC 

I'- 


